HLMP-HB56, HLMP-HM56
Precision Optical Performance Blue and Green
5mm Standard Oval LEDs
Data Sheet
Features
•	 Well defined spatial radiation pattern
•	 High brightness material
•	 Available in green and blue color

MAX.
�
Part Numbering System
H L M P   -   x   x   5 6   -   x   x   x   x x
	 Mechanical Option
	 00: Bulk
	 DD: Ammo Pack
	 Color Bin Option
	 0: Full Color Bin Distribution
	 Maximum Intensity Bin
	 Refer to Device Selection Guide
	 Minimum Intensity Bin
	 Refer to Device Selection Guide
	 Color
	 B: Blue 470 nm
	 M: Green 525 nm
	 Package
	 H: 5mm Standard Oval
Device Selection Guide
			   Luminous Intensity, Iv (cd)
		  Typical Dominant	 at 20 mA
Part Number	 Color	 Wavelength ld (nm)	 Minimum 	 Maximum	 Standoffs	 Lens Type
HLMP-HB56-LP0xx	 Blue	 470	 0.40	 1.15	 No	 Tinted, Diffused
HLMP-HM56-SV0xx	 Green	 525	 1.90	 5.50	 No	 Tinted, Diffused
Notes:
1.  Tolerance for luminous intensity measurement is ±15%.
2.  The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package.
3.  The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
4.  The dominant wavelength ld is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
5.  LED light output is bright enough to cause injuries to the eyes. Precautions must be taken to prevent looking directly at the LED with unaided
eyes.
Absolute Maximum Rating at TA = 25°C
Parameters	 Blue and Green	 Unit
DC Forward Current[1]	 30	 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current[2]	 100	 mA
Average Forward Current	 30	 mA
Power Dissipation	 116	 mW
LED Junction Temperature	 110	 °C
Operating Temperature Range	 -40 to +85	 °C
Storage Temperature Range	 -40 to +100	 oC
Notes:
1.  Derate linearly as shown in Figure 2.
2.  Duty factor 10%, frequency 1 KHz
Please refer to AB 5337 for complete information about part numbering system.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics
TA = 25°C
			   Value
Parameters	 Symbol	 Min.	 Typ.	 Max.	 Units	 Test Condition